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Anderson Celeste Wilmington NC N celeste.anderson@hotmail.com

Anderson Marie Clayton NC N reera73@yahoo.com
Aultman Laura Granite Falls NC R R R lauraaultman@yahoo.com
Aultman Richard Granite Falls NC R R R rdaultman@yahoo.com
Bain James Bahama NC HON HON HON james.bain@duke.edu
Barnhart Carol Cornelius NC R rab001@snet.net
Barrows Ed Holly Springs NC N ebarrows@gmail.com
Bartosz Robert Sewell NJ R R R bartosz8@comcast.net
Bengtson, Jr Walter Clarkton NC R R R panthers01@aol.com
Bennett Rick Raleigh NC HON HON HON rickbennettwc@gmail.com
Blanchard Charles Wilmington NC R R R cblanchard@ec.rr.com
Blanton Bryan Cary NC R R obxlighthouse@yahoo.com
Bornbusch Sally Durham NC N sally.bornbusch@gmail.com
Borodin Paul Little River SC R R pborodin@aol.com
Boulton Mary Charlotte NC R R R boultonm@aol.com
Bowden Venita Raleigh NC N bowden.analytics@gmail.com
Bowen Steven Cary NC N sbowen1918@gmail.com
Boyle Sabrina Morehead City NC N N sabrina.boyle@ec.rr.com
Brinton, Sr Ralph Raleigh NC R R randt.brinton@gmail.com
Bruff Mike Clayton NC R R R mike.bruff@gmail.com
Campbell David Shelby NC R R R pleuronaia@gmail.com
Carpenter Kevin Leland NC R R klcarp150@gmail.com
Caton Allison Wilmington NC N allison.strock@gmail.com
Causey Charlie Liberty NC R R R cgcausey@gmail.com
Cercopely John Goose Creek SC N cooperriverdiving@gmail.com
Chandler Brandy Kings Mountain NC N R brandy110583@yahoo.com
Chandler Richard Raleigh NC HON HON HON chandler@ncsu.edu
Clements Don Rocky Point NC R R R abborean@aol.com
Coble Lewis Greenville NC R R emtpcoble@hotmail.com
Cohn Jeff Raleigh NC R R R jcohn@nc.rr.com
Cone Lee Landrum SC N R lcone@windstream.net
Cook Todd Raleigh NC R R tec0322@gmail.com

Cook Manuel Wendell NC R R cumilus5@yahoo.com
Cook Justin Durham NC R R R cook.justin@gmail.com
Crane Cindy Aurora NC HON HON HON aurfosmus@yahoo.com
Crawford Michael Newport News VA R R mvcrawford63@gmail.com
Criswell Tracy High Point NC N N tcriswell99@gmail.com
Crum Adam Mebane NC N N adam.crum.93@gmail.com

Davies Harold Wake Forest NC N N ciscotrained@yahoo.com
Davis Daniel Kannapolis NC R R ddavis4@uscupstate.edu
DeLuca Eric Georgetown SC N R ericdeluca@yahoo.com
Denny Terry Anne Garner NC R R R thedinosaurhunters@yahoo.com
Dickinson Dona Great Falls VA R R dona.dickinson@verizon.net
Diener Michelle Raleigh NC R R mkdiener@gmail.com
Drakeford Joyce Virginia Beach VA R R jladytiger1979@yahoo.com
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Drye Ruth Zebulon NC R R R dryes@bellsouth.net 
DuBois John Benson NC R R john.p.dubois@gmail.com
Ducharme Nicole Wilmington NC N n-ducharme@hotmail.com
Duncan Stephen Chapel Hill NC R R R stephen.duncan3@gmail.com
Duvall Heather Apex NC R R R hduvall@wcpss.net
Ervi Wayne Nashville NC R R R wkervi@yahoo.com
Farrell Jammie Gastonia NC N R jammiefarrell@gmail.com

Ferand Ricky Baton Rouge LA N N rickey.ferand@att.net
Fuerst Sarah Raleigh NC R R R sarahlfuerst@gmail.com
Furimsky Dan Greenville NC R R dfurimsky@earthlink.net
Giddeons Steve Wallace NC R giddeons@yahoo.com
Goodnight Dana Hillsborough NC R R danajgood@aol.com
Gourley Cheryl Wake Forest NC R R R cherylgourley@yahoo.com
Grater Darryl Hickory NC R R R dfwgra@gmail.com
Gray Brian Greenville NC R R begray1@suddenlink.net
Greaser Gary Richmond TX R R btfossils@cs.com
Greaser Jeffrey Raleigh NC R R R sgreaser@bellsouth.net
Green Shirley Pantego, NC 27860NC R R richard60green@yahoo.com
Gregory Lorelei Raleigh NC R R gregory.lorelei@gmail.com
Guertin Earl Midlothian VA R R guertiew@aol.com
Hageman Steve Charlotte NC N R sjh@fastmail.fm
Hale Scott Fuquay-Varina NC N scottrhale@gmail.com
Harbison Mary New Hill NC R R R sidharbison@yahoo.com
Hargreaves Bruce New Bern NC R R R mooseman65@outlook.com
Healy Dale Hillsborough NC R R healydale69@gmail.com
Henz Brian Stewartstown PA N brian.j.henz@gmail.com
Herrington Joy Cary NC HON HON HON naturehunter@earthlink.net
Hertenstein Carolynne Cary NC HON HON HON cahertenstein@hotmail.com
Hill Karen Clayton NC R k.hill1951@icloud.com
Hope Kerry Summerfield NC R R R khope7260@gmail.com
Horton Devlin Wilmington NC N devlin.horton@gmail.com
Hottenstein Eric Landenberg PA R R ephottenstein@comcast.net
Hubbard Douglas Leesburg VA N R R drhubb@yahoo.com
Hudson Caroline Wilmington NC N R carolinehudson@ymail.com
Johnson Rufus N. Halifax NC R R R fossilman@embarqmail.com
Johnson Carly Raleigh NC N mj2462@gmail.com
Joos de ter Beerst Dominique   R R
Kamiya Artie Durham NC N N artie@greatactivites.net
Kearns Mark Wake Forest NC R R mark.kearns@basf.com
Kemp Bill Cary NC N R bill-kemp@outlook.com
Klatt, Jr. Ernest Franklin NC R R klatternest@msn.com
Knupp Charles Greenville NC R R knuppc@ecu.edu
Kohler Louis Greensboro NC R R sporks3D@yahoo.com
Kohler Trish Durham NC HON HON HON trishk@nc.rr.com
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Krailler Ramona Durham NC R R R rekrailler@gmail.com
Krantz Ron Cape Carteret NC R R rkrantz@ec.rr.com
Krynicki Victor Bahama NC R R R vkrynicki@nc.rr.com
Kunstler Marlon Como NC N barnfilms@gmail.com
Lafferty Tristen Wake Forest NC N dinodiglafferty6@gmail.com
Lankford Phil Chapel Hill NC R R Plankford@protonmail.com
Lehman Vicky Cedar Point NC N R vicky.lehman@gmail.com
Lewis Gary Cary NC R R R garyalewis26@gmail.com
Long Renee Tarboro NC R R fish4trees@yahoo.com
Ludden John Morehead City NC R R donnaspinnerludden@gmail.com
Magura Joseph Durham NC R R joseph.magura@gmail.com
Mahoney Jim Greensboro NC R R jim-mahoney@att.net
Main Michael Huntersville NC N mcmain1053@gmail.com
Major Barthalomew Durham NC N photogbart@gmail.com
Manns Elisabeth Trinity NC N e.manns80@gmail.com
Marsh Julie Winchester VA N N jm44dog@aol.com
Marsh Jennifer Wilmington NC R R R jm4444@live.com
Marshall Richard A. Pfafftown NC R R R ramarshall@roadrunner.com
Massey Vance High Point NC N van.massey@outlook.com
McCall Linda Reidsville NC R R R lndmccall02@yahoo.com
McCracken Dennis Aberdeenn NC N N dwmcrkn@hotmail.com
McCray Phillip Supply NC N R phmccray@gmail.com

McDaniel Jodie Jacksonville NC R R jkmfossilhunter@hotmail.com
McGarrah Connor Raleigh NC N N archerychamp@sbcglobal.net
McKeeman Tom Lansdale PA R R R tmckunc@comcast.net
Meredith John Greenville NC N N meredithj@ecu.edu
Mickle Jim Cary NC R R james_mickle@ncsu.edu
Milholland Jeannie Wilmington NC R jmlatterner@yahoo.com
Mille Merril Gaithersburg MD R R R mjmyam@gmail.com
Miller Judith Elizabeth City NC N N judevm@hotmail.com
Miller Mark Chapel Hill NC N markm.nc.us@gmail.com

Minior Daniel Hubert NC N N danminior@hotmail.com
Moore Timothy Raleigh NC R R serfdood@aol.com
Moore Lynn Ocean Isle Beach NC R R R cats4me53@gmail.com
Moorefield Bill Charlotte NC N N wmoorefield@carolina.rr.com
Mushock Lynne Pawleys Island SC R R lmushock@icloud.com
Newquist, Sr. Tom Annapolis MD R talons1annapolis@gmail.com
Niederkorn Julie Cary NC R R R dneeder@yahoo.com
Ording Carol Fairfax VA R ordingcj@aol.com
Osborne Jonathan Wilmington NC N willoughby2316@gmail.com
Palmer Deborah Y. Huntingtown MD R R R missmiocene@aol.com
Palmer Chris Pittsboro NC N R R cmprgceghg@aol.com
Passey Carrie Raleigh NC R R R carriepassey@gmail.com
Patrick Jason Raleigh NC N N jfpatric@ncsu.edu
Patterson Kevin Whiteville NC R R kpatterson852@gmail.com
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Patterson Barbara Cape Carteret NC N patterson.barbara@mayo.edu

Peters Daniel Fuquay Varina NC R R xiphodan@nc.rr.com
Pfennig David Chapel Hill NC R R R dpfennig@unc.edu
Pinnock Duncan Virginia Beach VA R R duncanpinnock@yahoo.com
Pollard Alan Cary NC R R R alanpollard@gmail.com
Powell, Jr. George W. Greenville NC R R R powelli1@aol.com
Power Todd Greensboro NC R R R phoenixfossil@yahoo.com
Pratt Michael Wake Forest NC R R jmpratt46@gmail.com
Prevette Rebecca Wendell NC N bltorrence@yahoo.com
Pugh William Millers Creek NC N isaacpugh17@gmail.com
Randone Susan Emerald Isle NC R R R randone@sbcglobal.net
Ray Dr. Clayton Falmouth VA HON HON HON
Rayburn Theresa Midlothian VA R R saltlife4040@ymail.com
Reece David Greensboro NC R R adr-betc1973@outlook.com
Rideout Don Trenton NC R R donride60@yahoo.com
Rouse Lee Trent Woods NC N N tlrouse@gmail.com
Sadorf Eric Cary NC R R R emsadorf@usgs.gov
Samuel Rachel Angier NC N R samuel_rach@yahoo.com
Sanderson David Cary NC R R dsanderson@ptautocare.com
Savsiky Tom Port Charlotte FL N hamsmth4@comcast.net
Schmidt Sam Youngsville NC R R R sams2403@gmail.com
Schneider Vince Garner NC HON HON HON vpsch@nc.rr.com
Schultheiss Peter Moneta VA N R altavista4444@gmail.com
Seaman Jim Raleigh NC N jim.seaman@gmail.com
Seymour Travis Raleigh NC R R R tvseymour@gmail.com
Shah Nipal Raleigh NC N nipul.jyotsna@gmail.com
Simpson Emily Bruff Cincinnati OH R R R embruff@gmail.com
Smith Patricia New Bern NC R R tjsmith703@gmail.com
Somers Paul Shallotte NC R R sharktoothhunterHB@gmail.com
Spiron Melinda Goldsboro NC R R camp1973@yahoo.com
Steele Marie Swannanoa NC N buckdog1@charter.net

Stiles Judith Arapahoe NC HON HON HON js60_86@hotmail.com
Stivers Kevin Ellerbe NC N R kevinandjan@rsnet.org
Stone Robert Jamestown NC N N rastone33@yahoo.com

Story Roxada Calypso NC HON HON HON roxadastory@gmail.com
Tillett, Jr. Harry Marshall Elizabeth City NC N mtillett@live.com
Timmerman John Wilmington NC HON HON HON njredstone2gr@hotmail.com
Trone Richard Greenville NC R R R richard.trone@gmail.com
Troy Liz Wilmington NC N liztroy01@gmail.com
Tucker P R Charlotte NC R R R pinktuck@aol.com
Tucker Ruffin Concord NC HON HON HON fossiler77@msn.com
Tunney James Cary NC R R R jtunney@duke.edu
Wallis Kathleen Aiken SC R R R wkkw@bellsouth.com
Webb Richard (Dick) Wake Forest NC N N nancydickwebb@gmail.com
Werden Lindsay Charlotte NC R R R lwerden@carolina.rr.com
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Williams Ken Oxford NC R R R krwilliams2006@embarqmail.com
Willis Amber Bakersville NC N littleamber2001@yahoo.com
Willis Carl Albuquerque NM R R R carl.willis@gmail.com
Willis Diane Chapel Hill NC R R R willis.dc@gmail.com
Wilson Amber Raleigh NC N N ricostinks@gmail.com
Witowski-Argentine Judy Raleigh NC N R njnorthstar@comcast.net
Young Hope Duncan SC R R  
Young Scott Duncan SC R R youngappsy@bellsouth.net
Young Caroline Duncan SC R R caroline@theboyntons.com
Zimmerman Theresa Wilmington NC N theresa_zimmerman@hotmail.com
Zook Elizabeth Greensboro NC N R catch.all.thomasleeltd@gmail.com
Zufall Joseph Concord NC R R josephzufall@gmail.com
Zufall Leah Concord NC R R josephzufall@gmail.com


